
STERLING’S	HOOVER	PARK	
Course	Distance:		3.10	Miles	

(New	Course	in	2024…..Last	Updated	10.23.2024)	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 16:10	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
2. 	 16:24	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
3. 	 17:55	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
4. 	 18:08	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
5. 	 18:21	 Henley	Bourne	 09	 Sterling	09/JV		 2024	
6. 	 18:25	 Aidan	Bries	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
7. 	 19:05	 Max	Johnson	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
8. 	 19:10	 Kael	McCord	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
9. 	 19:17	 Alex	Aleman	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
10. 	 19:23	 Greyson	Claerhout	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
11. 	 19:28	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
12. 	 19:30	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
13. 	 19:42	 Rylan	Lambert	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
14. 	 20:10	 Christian	Haney	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
15. 	 20:14	 Jacob	Taylor	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
16. 	 20:18	 Connor	Douglas	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
17. 	 20:28	 Fritz	Bolme	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
18. 	 21:02	 Calvin	Bell	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
19. 	 21:30	 Connor	Runty	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
20. 	 21:34	 Tyler	Holtzen	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
21. 	 21:54	 Shane	Bagby	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
22. 	 22:20	 Patrick	Versluis	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
23. 	 22:25	 Mason	Anderson	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
24. 	 22:30	 Rylan	Carlson	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
25. 	 22:59	 Jacob	Berry	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	

	 	 	 	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 16:10	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
2. 	 16:24	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
3. 	 17:55	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
4. 	 18:08	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	



5. 	 18:21	 Henley	Bourne	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
6. 	 18:25	 Aidan	Bries	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
7. 	 19:05	 Max	Johnson	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
8. 	 19:10	 Kael	McCord	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
9. 	 19:17	 Alex	Aleman	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
10. 	 19:23	 Greyson	Claerhout	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
11. 	 19:28	 Jack	Kreiss	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
12. 	 19:30	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
13. 	 19:30	 Greyson	Claerhout	 09	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
14. 	 19:42	 Rylan	Lambert	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
15. 	 19:46	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
16. 	 19:52	 Rylan	Lambert	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
17. 	 20:10	 Christian	Haney	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
18. 	 20:14	 Jacob	Taylor	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
19. 	 20:18	 Connor	Douglas	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
20. 	 20:28	 Fritz	Bolme	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
21. 	 20:28	 Alex	Aleman	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
22. 	 21:02	 Calvin	Bell	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
23. 	 21:18	 Calvin	Bell	 11	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
24. 	 21:30	 Connor	Runty	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
25. 	 21:34	 Sterling	Inv.	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	

	
	

TOP	25	SENIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 16:10	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
2. 	 19:05	 Max	Johnson	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
3. 	 19:42	 Rylan	Lambert	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
4. 	 20:10	 Christian	Haney	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
5. 	 20:14	 Jacob	Taylor	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
6. 	 20:18	 Connor	Douglas	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
7. 	 21:34	 Tyler	Holtzen	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
8. 	 21:54	 Shane	Bagby	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
9. 	 22:25	 Mason	Anderson	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
10. 	 23:14	 Camden	Baumgardner	 12	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	

	
	

TOP	25	JUNIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 16:24	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	



2. 	 17:55	 Kaden	Elmer	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
3. 	 18:08	 Graysen	Carlson	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
4. 	 18:25	 Aidan	Bries	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
5. 	 21:02	 Calvin	Bell	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	

	
	

TOP	25	SOPHOMORE	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 19:17	 Alex	Aleman	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
2. 	 19:28	 Jack	Kresis	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
3. 	 19:30	 Micah	Johnson	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2024	
4. 	 21:30	 Connor	Runty	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
5. 	 22:59	 Jacob	Berry	 10	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	

	
	

TOP	25	FRESHMAN	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 18:21	 Henley	Bourne	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
2. 	 19:10	 Kael	McCord	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
3. 	 19:23	 Greyson	Claerhout	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
4. 	 20:28	 Fritz	Bolme	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
5. 	 22:20	 Patrick	Versluis	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	
6. 	 22:30	 Rylan	Carlson	 09	 Sterling	09/JV	 2024	

	
	


